(R-2010-508)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 305595

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE FEB 0 8 2010

WHEREAS, the San Diego Housing Commission [Commission] is established in San Diego Municipal Code section 98.0301 to act as a Housing Commission under the Housing Authority Law of the State of California; and

WHEREAS, the Commission is responsible for investigating and improving dwelling conditions in the City of San Diego; for reviewing and recommending revisions and actions on all matters before the Housing Authority; and for approving plans, specifications, agreements, expenditures, and such other matters as the Housing Authority may from time to time delegate by resolution to the Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Commission consists of seven members appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the San Diego Municipal Code also provides that of the seven members appointed by the Mayor, two commissioners appointed must be tenants of Housing Authority units and at least one commissioner so appointed must be over 62 years of age; and

WHEREAS, the term of office of each member is four years, except that the terms of office of the two members who are tenants of Housing Authority units is two years as set forth in California Health and Safety Code section 34272; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the following appointment and reappointments by the Mayor of the City of San Diego to serve as members of

the San Diego Housing Commission, for terms ending as indicated, be and the same are hereby confirmed:

NAME	CATEGORY	TERM ENDING
Roberta Spoon (Ocean Beach, District 2) (Replacing Salvador Salas, who is termed out)	General Member	January 2, 2013 /
Allen Sims (Linda Vista, District 6) (Reappointment)	Tenant of Housing Authority Unit over 62 years of age	January 2, 2012
Jim Waring (La Jolla, District 1) (Reappointment)	General Member	January 2, 2014

APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

By

Mara W. Elliott

Deputy City Attorney

MWE:jab 01/15/10

Or.Dept:Mayor

R-2010-508

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this meeting of FEB 2 2010.

ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk

By Deputy City Clerk

Approved: 2-7-19